
Final Awards List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) 
Implementation Grant Solicitation  

1 
April 2020 

 

Disclaimer: The Final Award is estimated and conditional until final terms and conditions are agreed upon and an agreement has been executed. The awarded grant amount listed in the executed agreement can be less than the Final Award amount listed here 
based upon final negotiations between the Awardee and DWR. An “Award Notification Letter” will be mailed shortly to the successful applicants(awardees) listing the conditions that must be met before DWR will enter into a Grant Agreement with the 
awardee and additional requirements that must be addressed to maintain eligibility to receive grant funds. 

Funding Area: Tulare Kern 
IRWM Region: Kern Applicant: Buena Vista Water District         

Project Name Project Implementing Agency Implementing 
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Contract Administration Buena Vista Water Storage District Public Agency       $58,000 * 
James Groundwater Storage and Recovery Project (Phase 1) Buena Vista Water Storage District Public Agency Groundwater Recharge     $4,482,750 * 
Kern Water Bank Recharge Enhancement Project  Kern Water Bank Authority Public Agency Water Supply Reliability     $4,529,750 * 
Cummings Basin Westerly Recharge Project Tehachapi-Cummings County Water District Public Agency Groundwater Recharge     $921,966 * 

Weldon Regional Water Supply Project  Long Canyon Water Company Mutual Water 
Company Water Quality $445,352 $445,352     

Athal Water Main Replacement and Meter Installation Project  Athal Mutual Water Company Mutual Water 
Company Water Conservation $752,844 $752,844     

     Totals: $1,198,196 $1,198,196 $9,992,466 $3,889,962*            

*There is insufficient funding to fund all of the requests, therefore the region will need to determine how to utilize the funding 
award 

 
Total DAC 

Implementation 
Award: 

$1,198,196 
Total General 

Implementation 
Award: 

$3,889,962 

           
      Total Final Award $5,088,158 

 

IRWM Region: Poso Creek Applicant: North Kern Water Storage District       

Project Name Project Implementing Agency Implementing 
Agency Type Primary Benefit DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 

Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 
Contract Administration North Kern Water Storage District Public Agency       $150,000 * 
Lost Hills Utility District Well No. 3 Lost Hills Utility District Public Agency Water Supply Reliability $1,277,250 $1,277,250     

City of Delano Recharge Basin City of Delano Public Agency Stormwater 
Management $244,442 $244,442     

SSJMUD In-District Spreading Facility  Southern San Joaquin Municipal District Public Utility Groundwater Recharge     $474,939 * 
In-District Recharge Delano-Earlimart Irrigation District Public Agency Groundwater Recharge     $3,137,509 * 
Calloway Canal Lining and Water Delivery Improvements North Kern Water Storage District Public Agency Water Conservation     $2,476,639 * 

Leonard Intertie and Distribution System Project Shafter-Wasco Irrigation District, Semitropic 
Water Storage Public Agency Reduce Groundwater 

Pumping      $4,953,277 * 
     Totals: $1,521,692 $1,521,692 $11,192,364 $3,889,962*            

*There is insufficient funding to fund all of the requests, therefore the region will need to determine how to utilize the funding 
award 

 
Total DAC 

Implementation 
Award: 

$1,521,692 
Total General 

Implementation 
Award: 

$3,889,962 

           
 

  
  Total Final Award $5,411,654 



Final Awards List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) 
Implementation Grant Solicitation  

2 
April 2020 

 
IRWM Region: Southern Sierra Applicant: Sierra Resource Conservation District       

Project Name Project Implementing Agency Implementing 
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Contract Administration  Sierra Resource Conservation District Public Agency       $128,301 $40,000 

Forest-Water Adaptation Tool Sierra Resource Conservation District Public Agency Other: Improved 
Decision Making      $1,758,100 $0 

Well Vulnerability Decision Support Tool  Sierra Resource Conservation District Public Agency Water Supply Reliability $419,407 $0     

Sequoia National Forest Prioritized Meadow Restoration Project  Trout Unlimited Non-Profit 
Organization Ecosystem Restoration     $401,101 $401,101 

     Totals: $419,407 $0 $2,287,502 $441,101 
           

       
Total DAC 

Implementation 
Award: 

$0 
Total General 

Implementation 
Award: 

$441,101 

           

 
  

  Total Final Award $441,101 
 

IRWM Region: Upper Kings  Applicant: Upper Kings Basin IRWM Authority       

Project Name Project Implementing Agency Implementing 
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Fresno Irrigation District Wagner Recharge Basin Project Fresno Irrigation District Public Agency Groundwater Recharge     $2,143,890 $0 
Adams and Academy Basin Consolidated Irrigation District Public Agency Groundwater Recharge     $2,042,677 $0 
Laton North Recharge Project Laguna Irrigation District Public Agency Groundwater Recharge     $500,000 $0 
FMFCD Basin "SS" Groundwater Recharge Flood Protection 
Project Fresno Metropolitan Flood Control District Public Agency Groundwater Recharge     $1,053,033 $0 

FMFCD Basin "CE" Groundwater Recharge Flood Protection 
Project Fresno Metropolitan Flood Control District Public Agency Groundwater Recharge     $1,269,906 $0 

FMFCD Basin "CF" Groundwater Recharge Flood Protection 
Project Fresno Metropolitan Flood Control District Public Agency Groundwater Recharge $1,113,033 $1,113,033     

     Totals: $1,113,033 $1,113,033 $7,009,506 $0 
           

       
Total DAC 

Implementation 
Award: 

$1,113,033 
Total General 

Implementation 
Award: 

$0 

           
 

  
  Total Final Award $1,113,033 

 



Final Awards List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) 
Implementation Grant Solicitation  

3 
April 2020 

 

 

IRWM Region: Westside San Joaquin Applicant: San Luis & Delta-Mendota Water Authority       

Project Name Project Implementing Agency Implementing 
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Contract Administration San Luis & Delta-Mendota Water Authority         $10,000 $10,000 
City of Huron Groundwater Supply Well and Recharge Project  City of Huron  Public Agency Water Supply Reliability $650,000 $650,000     
Aquifer Storage and Recovery Project  Westlands Water District Public Agency Water Supply Reliability     $750,000 $0 
Westlands Water District Multi-Site Groundwater Recharge 
Program  

Westlands Water District, United States 
Bureau of Reclamation Public Agency Water Supply- 

Groundwater $3,250,000 $0     

PP7-1 Low Flow Efficiency Project  Westlands Water District Public Agency Water Supply- Surface 
Water     $900,000 $0 

Lateral Inter-Connection Project  Westlands Water District Public Agency Water Supply Reliability     $4,950,000 $0 
Recharge Site Investigation & Groundwater Banking Project  Pleasant Valley Water District Public Agency Groundwater Recharge     $417,500 $0 

     Totals: $3,900,000 $650,000 $7,027,500 $10,000 
           

       
Total DAC 

Implementation 
Award: 

$650,000 
Total General 

Implementation 
Award: 

$10,000 

           

 
  

  Total Final Award $660,000 
 


